

2025-2026 TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE

TRANSITIONAL KINDERGARTEN-12

School Year Begins August 11/12; Ends May 28 Admissions Office: 510-744-2241

fremontchristian.com

New Student Fees

Application Fee (non-refundable*)	Ş 2 5	Paid at the time the application is submitted online
Registration Fee (non-refundable*)	\$250	Due and payable within five (5) business days of acceptance
Technology Fee (non-refundable*)	\$260	Due and payable within five (5) business days of acceptance
High School Retreat (Grades 9–12)	\$395	Retreat is mandatory; billed October 1

Returning Student Fees

Reenrollment Fee (non-refundable*)	\$250	The reenrollment fee is paid online when submitting your
		reenrollment, which is due by February 1 in order to take

advantage of Family Preference. Family Preference applies only

to presently enrolled, returning families.

Technology Fee (non-refundable*) \$260 Billed in March and due April 1

High School Retreat (Grades 9–12) \$395 Retreat is mandatory; billed October 1

Computer Requirement

Students need a computer at home; FCS Chromebooks are used for classroom activities. In some cases, students are welcome to use their own device in class. Students may bring their own device to school, if approved by their parent. We suggest the following for a student device:

- Wi-Fi capable
- iOS (Apple) or Android platform
- Chrome browser (free download)
- Easy to transport
- Large enough screen and keyboard to create and edit documents

Examples of devices that will work well:

- Tablet (iOS or Android based) with a Chrome web browser
- Chromebook
- Laptop with a Chrome web browser

Athletic Fees (Grades 4-12)

Elementary Team Participation Fee	\$ 50
Junior High Team Participation Fee	\$100
High School Team Participation Fee	\$200

Tuition

Grades TK–3	Annual Tuition	Single Payment by 8/3
1 Child	\$18,143	\$17,599
2 Children (each)	\$17,443	\$16,920
3 Children (each)	\$16,743	\$16,241
Grades 4–6	Annual Tuition	Single Payment by 8/3
1 Child	\$18,721	\$18,159
2 Children (each)	\$18,021	\$17,480
3 Children (each)	\$17,321	\$16,801
Grades 7–12	Annual Tuition	Single Payment by 8/3
1 Child	\$22,765	\$22,082
2 Children (each)	\$22,065	\$21,403
3 Children (each)	\$21,365	\$20,724

Tuition Payment Programs

Tuition is an annual fee.

New Families: One-tenth (1/10) of the annual fee (also called the "first tuition payment"), as well as the application, registration, and technology fees, are non-refundable* and due within five (5) business days of the date of the acceptance letter.

Returning Families Entering Transitional Kindergarten or Kindergarten: Within five (5) business days of the date of the admissions offer letter, the non-refundable* enrollment fee, technology fee, and the first month's tuition is due.

There are two payment programs from which to choose:

- 1. Single Payment: If tuition is paid in full by August 3, a 3% discount is given (see above chart). This discount is also available to new families within five (5) business days of acceptance but before the first day of school.
- 2. Scheduled Payments: Equal payments in 10 or 12 installments, beginning as early as July 1 and ending no later than June 1.

Financial Policies

Please refer to the Parent Pledge and Financial Notices, signed annually in the enrollment document, for detailed policies.

Account Inquiries

Please contact the FCS Business Office by phone at 510-744-2253, by email at <u>ar@fremontchristian.com</u>, or in person from 8:00 AM-12:00 PM and 1:00 PM-4:30 PM, Monday through Friday. A drop box is also available.

^{*}Non-refundable means that Fremont Christian will not refund any amounts paid even if your family member does not ultimately enroll in a program, does not complete enrollment or attend a program, withdraws from a program, or otherwise. Non-refundable also means all amounts paid are non-transferable; therefore, payments cannot be transferred to another individual, another program, or another school year.